 Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2006 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 7
Cisco XR 12000 and 12000 Series SPA Interface Processors
The Cisco® Interface Flexibility (I-Flex) design combines shared port adapters (SPAs) and SPA interface processors (SIPs) to help
prioritize voice, video, and data services. Enterprise and service provider customers can take advantage of improved slot economics
resulting from modular port adapters that are interchangeable across Cisco Systems® routing platforms. The extensible Cisco I-Flex design
maximizes connectivity options and offers superior service intelligence through programmable interface processors that deliver line-rate
performance. Cisco I-Flex enhances speed-to-service revenue and provides a rich set of quality-of-service (QoS) features for premium

● SR-3580 NEBS Criteria Levels (Level 3)
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2006 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 6 of 7
ORDERING INFORMATION
To place an order, contact your local Cisco representative or visit the ordering page on the Cisco Website. Use the ordering information in
Table 6.
Table 6. Ordering Information
Product Part Number Product Name
12000-SIP-401 Cisco XR 12000 and 12000 Series SPA Interface Processor-401
12000-SIP-401= Cisco XR 12000 and 12000 Series SPA Interface Processor-401, spare
12000-SIP-501 Cisco XR 12000 and 12000 Series SPA Interface Processor-501
12000-SIP-501= Cisco XR 12000 and 12000 Series SPA Interface Processor-501, spare
12000-SIP-601 Cisco XR 12000 and 12000 Series SPA Interface Processor-601
12000-SIP-601= Cisco XR 12000 and 12000 Series SPA Interface Processor-601, spare
Note:   Bezel extenders for the Cisco 12000 10-slot and 16-slot chassis are required to allow installation of front covers
when 12000-SIP cards are inserted in these chassis. Bezel extender kits are available for the 10-slot chassis (part number
ACS-10-BZLX2=) and for the 16-slot chassis (part number ACS-16-BZLX2=).
SERVICE AND SUPPORT
Cisco Systems delivers innovative services programs through a unique combination of people, processes, tools, and partners, resulting in
high levels of customer satisfaction. Cisco services help you protect your network investment, optimize network operations, and prepare